Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Interlogix, Inc.		01/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 West 6th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1850	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78303999	ALLEGRO
Serial Number:	78322150	DIALOG
Serial Number:	75726465	FIBERDOME
Serial Number:	76216147	INTERLOGIX
Serial Number:	78263244	CLICK & TRAK
Serial Number:	78216462	FACILITY COMMANDER
Serial Number:	76216307	INTERLOGIX
Registration Number:	933851	ADVISOR
Registration Number:	1111240	ARITECH
Registration Number:	1363808	CASI
Registration Number:	2693610	DIALOG
Registration Number:	2806852	EKEY
Registration Number:	2429310	FIBER OPTIONS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0491

900019257

CH \$1090 0

Registration Number:	2711733	INDIGO
Registration Number:	1349072	MEGAPAK
Registration Number:	2350136	PARAGON
Registration Number:	2024320	s
Registration Number:	2437087	s
Registration Number:	1287687	SENTROL
Registration Number:	1763640	SHATTERPRO
Registration Number:	2679167	STORAKEY
Registration Number:	2574681	STORAKEY
Registration Number:	1783846	SUPRA
Registration Number:	1767944	SURESHOT
Registration Number:	2067638	TRACCESS
Registration Number:	1061158	ARITECH
Registration Number:	1139173	CARDENTRY
Registration Number:	2432974	CYBERDOME
Registration Number:	2412073	DIGIPLEX
Registration Number:	2564414	ELANTE
Registration Number:	1831211	GUARDSWITCH
Registration Number:	2188628	KEYSAFE
Registration Number:	1098000	MOOSE
Registration Number:	1205215	s
Registration Number:	976345	s
Registration Number:	2154602	SECURE PERFECT
Registration Number:	1660598	SHARPSHOOTER
Registration Number:	2571228	SMOKE! IN A CAN
Registration Number:	1975518	STOR-A-KEY
Registration Number:	1493982	SUPRA
Registration Number:	1673487	SUPRA KEYPER KEY TRACKING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2086319	TRACCESS
Registration Number:	2485517	TRIPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0492

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Catherine Mennenga 3135 Easton Turnpike Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catherine Mennenga	
Signature:		/Catherine Mennenga/	
Date:		02/08/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan0011#page1.ti source=Scan0011#page2.ti			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0493 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GE INTERLOGIX, INC.

GE Interlogix, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent in lieu of special meeting of the directors dated January 16, 2004, in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, duly and unanimously adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that as amended said Article I shall read as follows:

"NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is:

GE Security, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, a written consent in lieu of special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation was taken pursuant to which all the holders of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0494 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Interlogix, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its name this 20th day of January, 2004.

GE INTERLOGIX, INC.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Name: Steven Marinan

Title: Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0495